of Quito, Ecuador, as her attorney in fact with enough 
powers to, individually or jointly: 

1. Answer claims and fulfill with the corres- 
ponding, obligations, in accordance with 
article six, first paragraph of the Codified 
Companies Law published in Official Re- 
gistry three hundred and twelve (312) of 
November five, nincteen ninety nine. The 
attorneys in fact shall not, under any cir- 

, cumstances, be held responsible for the ob- 
ligations of the foreign company which they 
represent, in accordance with article 6 last 
paragraph added by the Reformatory Law of 
the Companies Law, published in Official 
Registry five hundred and ninety one (591) 
of May fifteen, two thousand and nine. 

The attorney in fact may substitute this power of 
attomey, 

Signature: 

signed by: Ljuba Manz 
President Board of Directors 

Date: - 19 November 2010 

7 AREA ESTE RÍTIAR 

¡Notaria 40 a 

BLAGOMANZ AG

[...]

de Quito, Ecuador, como sus apoderados con amplios 
poderes para, individual o conjuntamente: 

1. Contestar demandas y cumplir con las 
obligaciones respectivas, conforme en arti- 
culo seis inciso primero de la Ley de Com- 
pañías Codificada, publicada en el Registro 
Oficial trescientos doce (312) de cinco de 
noviembre de mil novecientos noventa y 
nueve. Los apoderados ho serán por ningún 
motivo personalmente responsables -de "las 
obligaciones de la compañía extranjera .a la 
cual representan, de conformidad con el árti- * 
culo 6 inciso último añadido por la Ley.Re- 
formatoria a la Ley de Compañías, publicada. 
en el Registro Oficinal quinientos novénta y 
uno (591) de quince de mayo de dos mil nue- 
ve, 

Los apoderados podrán sustituir este poder. 

VO 

TA go 
Firma: 1% 2 cÉ qe e o 

Firmadi Or: Ljuba vn - : 
y Presidente/de la junta directiva 

Fecha: 19 de Noviembre 2010 

Apostille 

(Convention de la Haye du 5 octobre 1961)